DATE: March 4, 2024
SUBJECT: MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
FROM: John B. Getz, Jr, State Quartermaster

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS

Enclosed are the membership statistics for your District as of February 29, 2024

The following is an explanation of the format used.

IBG:jrr

Column 1: Department & National Membership Division
Column 2: Post Number

Column 3: District Number

Column 4: Life Members

Column 5: New Members

Column 6: Reinstated Members

Column 7: Continuous Paid Members

Column 8: Total (Life, New, Reinstated, Continuous)
Column 9: Last year’s membership (Year 2023)
Column 10: Percentage (Total + Year 2023)

Column 11: Status of Post (i.e. defunct, suspended, etc.)

Column 12 Number of new and reinstated Life Members (New member to the VFW
or reinstated member who had not paid previous year’s dues.)

Column 13: Number of Members needed for 100%

National’s percentage is 102% for All American

Department’s percentage is 101% for All State

Column 14: Number Prior Annual Members
Column 15: Retention Percentage
Column 16: New/Reinstated Percentage

If you have any questions, please call me.

Enclosure




DISTRICT STANDINGS
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

PLACE | DISTRICT % VEMBERSHP | NEEDES FOR
MEMBERSHIP o e
1 15 96.58% 1866 66
2 21 95.54% 4989 233
3 12 95.47% 1242 59
4 26 95.42% 2312 111
5 17 94.86% 923 50
6 13 04.33% 931 56
7 16 04.31% 1758 106
8 11 94.20% 1574 97
9 9 93.81% 3136 207
10 23 03.24% 1558 113
11 28 93.23% 4087 297
12 18 92.91% 4445 -339
13 22 92.40% 2418 199
14 1 92.25% 786 66
15 30 91.72% 1141 2103
16 8 91.57% 2205 203
17 7 90.77% 865 88
18 24 90.75% 1295 132
19 14 90.72% 1437 147
20 10 90.13% 1425 156
21 25 89.95% 2077 232
22 19 89.52% 1666 195
23 20 89.10% 997 122
24 27 88.55% 2134 276
25 29 88.13% 3023 407




MEMBERSHIP STATUS
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

o MEMBERS
DISTRICT 2024 L ooncrRoyp  ©/30/2023  NEEDED FOR
e 100%
EAST 1 786 92.25% 852 -66
7 865 90.77% 953 -88
8 2205 91.57% 2408 -203
10 1425 90.13% 1581 -156
11 1574 94.20% 1671 -97
14 1437 90.72% 1584 -147
16 1758 94.31% 1864 -106
20 997 89.10% 1119 122
99 5972 88.40% 6756 -784
TOTAL 17019 90.58% 18788 ~1769
CENTRAL 9 3136 93.81% 3343 -207
12 1242 95.47% 1301 -59
13 931 94.33% 987 -56
15 1866 96.58% 1932 -66
17 923 94.86% 973 -50
18 4445 92.91% 4784 -339
21 4989 95.54% 5222 -233
22 2418 92.40% 2617 -199
30 1141 91.72% 1244 -103
TOTAL 21091 94.14% 22403 1312
WEST 19 1666 89.52% 1861 -195
23 1558 93.24% 1671 -113
24 1295 90.75% 1427 -132
25 2077 89.95% 2309 -232
26 2312 95.42% 2423 -111
27 2134 88.55% 2410 276
28 4087 93.23% 4384 297
29 3023 88.13% 3430 -407
TOTAL 18152 91.15% 19915 -1763

TOTAL 56262 92.07% 61106 -4844




Div

(o2 > B o) o) i ) G o Ot [ S N A 4 W W W ww

NN RN N

Post

8896
5958
3428
845
2506

2493

2385

7863
813
106

5954
537
7842
4793
1718

1620
5207
7463
7377
4795

2076
1532
3945
9219
1564

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Dist

21
28
15

21

21
18
15
22

16
21
28
24
18

18
10
17
26
23

26
12
29
30

Percent

102.40%
101.40%
99.12%
98.79%
96.33%

98.91%
98.15%
98.11%
97.53%
95.81%

135.50%
106.52%
102.15%
100.00%
98.38%

111.53%
104.37%
103.01%
101.24%
100.00%

114.91%
110.60%
106.04%
103.33%
103.22%

Need for
100%

10

Location

EAST BERLIN
TITUSVILLE
MUNCY
DOWNINGTOWN
HANOVER

MOUNT WOLF
LYKENS
DUBOISTOWN
DU BOIS

WEST CHESTER

RED HILL
ETTERS
LINESVILLE
WAYNESBURG
HARRISBURG

MIDDLETOWN
DALEVILLE

NEW BLOOMFIELD
SANKERTOWN
WINDBER

PUNXSUTAWNEY
SUNBURY
PITTSBURGH
PLEASANTVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE



TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Need for

Div Post Dist Percent 100%  Location

8 5821 26 114.67% 18 BLAIRSVILLE

8 8023 18 111.88% 12 ANNVILLE

8 6755 15 107.77% 7 LIBERTY

8 1690 9 107.47% 8 LANCASTER

8 2341 28 100.00% 0 ALBION

9 7465 28 109.52% B SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
9 709 29 100.00% 0 SHARPSBURG
9 3975 12 100.00% 0 AUBURN

9 7810 15 100.00% 1] AUSTIN

9 7219 23 98.52% -1 FAIRCHANCE
10 6518 11 113.20% 7 EXETER

10 5205 1 104.76% 3 PHILADELPHIA
10 333 1 103.77% 2 PHILADELPHIA
10 7605 26 103.33% 2 TWIN ROCKS
10 6713 25 100.00% 0 CONWAY

ik 8709 22 119.04% 4 MAHAFFEY

11 274 29 118.75% 3 PITTSBURGH
11 3514 23 114.81% 4 UNIONTOWN
11 7252 19 108.51% 4 BROCKWAY

11 6490 24 107.14% 1 ATLASBURG



DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

REMINDE
National Membership 102
Department Membership 101
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11| 12 13 14 15 16
Adjuste Need
d Prior N/R for Prior
Div | Post | Dist | Life New | Reinst | Cont | Total | Year* | Percent | RS| LM | 100% |Annual Retention| N/R %
Dept .
Total 44644 | 920 441 10257 | 56262 | 61106 | 92.07% 410 | -4844 0 C.00% 2.90%




DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA REMINDER
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024 National Membership 102%

Department Membership 101%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11} 12 13 14 15 16
Adjuste Need
d Prior N/R far Prior
Div § Post | Dist | Life New | Reinst | Cont | Total | Year* | Percent | RS | LM | 100% {jAnnual|Retention] N/R %
4 23 18 227 1 1 51 280 299 93.64% 1] -19 101 | 70.30% | 0.67%
5 148 18 129 2 2 15 148 192 77.08% 0 -44 65 | 36.92% | 2.08%
3 477 18 441 3 3 51 498 529 94.13% 1 -31 B4 | 73.81% | 1.32%
7 1213 | 18 107 0 0 11 118 122 96.72% 1 -4 20 | 70.00% | 0.82%
6 1620 | 18 93 5 17 88 203 182 | 111.53% 0 21 44 | 100.00% | 12.09%
5 1718 | 18 158 7 1 17 183 186 98.38% 5 -3 22 | 72.73% | 6.99%
4 2385 | 18 318 0 1 1 320 326 98.15% 0 -6 4 | 50.00% ) 0.31%
7 3502 | 18 91 2 2 19 114 124 91.93% 0 -10 47 | 61.70% | 3.23%
11 | 5507 | 18 36 0 1 14 51 50 102.00% 2 1 13 84.62% | 6.00%
10 | 5750 | 18 54 0 0 8 62 67 92,53% 0 -5 20 | 65.00% | 0.00%
8 6070 | 18 79 0 0 0 79 93 84.94% 0 -14 20 | 20.00% | 0.00%
5 6076 | 18 196 2 0 2 200 205 97.56% 8 -5 17 1 64.71% | 4.88%
4 6168 | 18 216 3 2 53 274 302 90.72% 0 -28 70 | 74.29% | 1.66%
7 6417 | 18 86 7 0 26 119 125 95.20% 0 ) 38 | 71.05% | 5.60%
10 | 6497 | 18 53 1 0 4 58 62 93.54% 0 -4 7 100.00% | 1.81%
3 8704 | 18 290 2 1 44 337 369 91.32% 1 -32 63 | 80.95% | 1.08%
7 7343 | 18 82 2 0 23 107 125 85.60% 3 -18 48 | 79.17% | 4.00%
4 7415 | 18 178 0 1 68 247 311 79.42% 0 -64 131 | 65.65% | 0.32%
3 7530 | 18 375 4 2 69 450 483 93.16% 3 -33 102 | 76.47% | 1.86%
8 8023 | 18 51 7 2 53 113 101 111.88% 0 12 49 |[102.04%| 8.91%
8 8633 | 18 48 1 0 24 73 89 82.02% 0 -16 42 | 66,67% | 1.12%
8 8851 | 18 76 2 0 20 98 109 89.90% 0 -11 30 | 88.67% | 1.83%
4 9639 | 18 275 1 0 37 313 333 93.99% 0 -20 53 [ 77.36% | 0.30%
District
2 Total 0 3659 52 36 698 4445 | 4784 | 92.91% 24 | -339 0 0.00% | 2.34%




Post Activity Report

Disftrict 18
Audits Poppies

Post City ByLaws Inc. Insp. Bonds June Sept Dec Mar Post Aux S.0.
23 LEBANON v 4] M oem1202¢ W %3] %] U $330.00 4
148 HARRISBURG v v M osmz024a M v i O $30.00 $30.00 1
477 CARLISLE 3] %3] M 1% ¥ Vi) O $30.00 1
1213 HARRISBURG W ¥ M oom3mozs M M M O $30.00 1
1620 MIDDLETOWN v (vt M os;312024 W %l ] O $210.00 $30.00 4
1718 HARRISBURG M v M o3raros M vl M ] $180.00 2
2385 LYKENS vl Vv M oesines M M %3 J $30.00 1
3502 HERSHEY vi v M osm024 M %} M Ol $60.00 1
5507 MILLERSBURG M 4 M osse02a M 1 %4 J $30,00 1
5750 HALIFAX ¥4 ] M oamstoza M %] O O $30.00 1
6070 NEWVILLE vl Y4 M oemzoza W %} %2 U $30.00 2
6076 MYERSTOWN 4 % M ossieoe M v v O $30.00 $30.00 2
6168 SHIPPENSBURG v % M osmimeda M (¥ v Ol $30.00 $30.00 1
6417 PALMYRA ™ M M oemiee M M & O $30.00 3
£497 WILLIAMSTOWN M W M oemizozs M V %3 O $30.00 1
6704 MECHANICSBURG ¥4 vl M osmi2024 WM % ¥ O $30.00 3
7343 MT HOLLY SPRINGS 73| 73] M osmirozs W %] [ O $120.00 1
7415 NEW CUMBERLAND V] v "3 V] %] ] O $30.00 $30.00 1
7530 MECHANICSBURG v3] Wl M o024 i ] O $450.00 1
8023 ANNVILLE M 3] M oemieoza M W Vi O $150.00 $150.00 1
8638 HIGHSPIRE v} 2] M osmizes M W %] 1 $60.00 1

Manday, March 4, 2024 Page 13 of 31




Post Activity Report

District 18
Audits Poppies
Post City ByLaws Inc. Insp. Bonds June Sept Dec Mar Post Aux S.0.
8851 BOILING SPRINGS v %] %] 083112024 M v bl ([ $30.00 1
9639 GRANTVILLE | W M  osmi024 W v v O $1,500.00 6
Summary for District 18 (23 Posts) 08/31/2024 A v ! O $3,480.00 $300.00
Posts Credited 23 23 23 21 23 22 19 0 23 8 24
District Percentages 100 100 100 91.30 100.00 9565 8281  0.00 100.00 26.00  104.35

Monday, March 4, 2024 Page 14 of 31



Community Service Report

District 18 VOD Natl Home Patriots Pen VMS Comm Service Americanism Safety Youth
Post City $ Student $ $ Student $ $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs
23 LEBANON $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 [ $0.00  $1,000.00 57 $0.00 778 $0.00 0 $0.00 2
148  HARRISBURG $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 W $0.00  $626.00 300  $300.00 254 $0.00 21 $0.00 48
477 CARLISLE $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 M $0.00  $2,992.00 167 $2,904.00 912 $0.00 0 $1,37000 27
1213 HARRISBURG $0.00 $0.00 s000 [J $0.00 $12,230.00 24 $2,650.00 20 $1,000.00 2 $1,500.00 1
1620 MIDDLETOWN $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 M 320000 $14,983.00 112 50,00 0 $1,145.00 1 $2,55000 10
1718 HARRISBURG $0.00 $0.00 000 M $0.00  $19500 58  $600.00 12 $0.00 0  $400.00 3
2385 LYKENS $0.00 $0.00 5000 M 5000  $625.00 366  $600.00 382 $0.00 0 $1,30000 125
3502 HERSHEY $0.00 O $0.00 $0.00 M 50.00 $2,900.00 &4 $2,350.00 31  $200.00 2 $1,20000 19
5507 MILLERSBURG s0.00 [ $0.00 s0.00 M $0.00 $40.00 64  $500.00 25 $0.00 450 $0.00 25
5750  HALIFAX $0.00 $0.00 soo0 [ $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
6070 NEWVILLE $0.00 M $0.00 s0.00 W $0.00  $100.00 8 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
6076 MYERSTOWN s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 M $0.00  $575.00 445  $500.00 B34  $300.00 43 $16,150.00 8539
6168 SHIPPENSBURG s0.00 $0.00 5000 M $0.00  $4,797.00 30 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $850.00 5
8417  PALMYRA _ sooo [ $0.00 soo0 [ $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
6497  WILLIAMSTOWN s0.00 $0.00 s000 M $0.00  $450.00 108  $500.00 4 $1,10000 56  $200.00 10
6704 MECHANICSBURG 5000 M $0.00 5000 M s$100.00 $0.00 479 $0.00 190 $0.00 47 $0.00 52
7343 MT HOLLY SPRINGS $0.00 M $75.00 s0.00 O  s10000  $203.00 8  $2,838.00 7 $750.00 1 $1,10000 10
7415 NEW CUMBERLAND $0.00 M $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
7530 MECHANICSBURG sooo [ $0.00 $0.00 $100.00  $9,048.00 243 $1,073.00 148 $0.00 0 $167500 155
8023  ANNVILLE $0.00 [ $75.00 $0.00 $100.00  $7,466.00 100 $573400 200  $110.00 31  $285.00 14
8638 HIGMSPIRE so00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,670.00 163 $2,850.00 48 $0.00 1 §§6200 10
8851 BOILING SPRINGS $0.00 M $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $800.00 40  $600.00 5 $0.00 0 $300.00 5
9639 GRANTVILLE soo0 W $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.00 617  $15.00 140 $0.00 9 $0.00 69
Monday, March 4, 2024 Page 13 of 30



Community Service Report

District - 18 VOD Natl Home Patriots Pen VMS Comm Service Americanism Safety Youth
Post  City $ Student $ $ Student $ $ Hrs 3 Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs
Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)
Posts Credited o 20 3 0 17 5 20 17 12 19
District Percentages 0.00 86.96 13.04 0.00 73.91 21.74 86.96 73.91 §2.17 82.61
District Summary $0.00 $0.00 $60,746.00 $24,014.00 $4,605.00 $29,442.00
$225.00 $600.00 3453 3980 664 9120
Monday, March 4, 2024 Page 14 of 30




