

DATE:

March 4, 2024

SUBJECT:

MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

FROM:

John B. Getz, Jr, State Quartermaster

Enclosed are the membership statistics for your District as of February 29, 2024

The following is an explanation of the format used.

Column 1: Department & National Membership Division

Column 2: Post Number

Column 3: District Number

Column 4: Life Members

Column 5: New Members

Column 6: Reinstated Members

Column 7: Continuous Paid Members

Column 8: Total (Life, New, Reinstated, Continuous)

Column 9: Last year's membership (Year 2023)

Column 10: Percentage (Total ÷ Year 2023)

Column 11: Status of Post (i.e. defunct, suspended, etc.)

Column 12 Number of new and reinstated Life Members (New member to the VFW or reinstated member who had not paid previous year's dues.)

Column 13: Number of Members needed for 100%

National's percentage is 102% for All American Department's percentage is 101% for All State

Column 14: Number Prior Annual Members

Column 15: Retention Percentage

Column 16: New/Reinstated Percentage

If you have any questions, please call me.

JBG:jrr

Enclosure









DISTRICT STANDINGS MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

PLACE	<u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>%</u> MEMBERSHIP	CURRENT MEMBERSHIP 2024	MEMBERS NEEDED FOR 100%
1	15	96.58%	1866	-66
2	21	95.54%	4989	-233
3	12	95.47%	1242	-59
4	26	95.42%	2312	-111
5	17	94.86%	923	-50
6	13	94.33%	931	-56
7	16	94.31%	1758	-106
8	11	94.20%	1574	-97
9	9 ·	93.81%	3136	-207
10	23	93.24%	1558	-113
11	28	93.23%	4087	-297
12	18	92.91%	4445	-339
13	22	92.40%	2418	-199
14	1	92.25%	786	-66
15	30	91.72%	1141	-103
16	8	91.57%	2205	-203
17	7	90.77%	865	-88
18	24	90.75%	1295	-132
19	14	90.72%	1437	-147
20	10	90.13%	1425	-156
21	25	89.95%	2077	-232
22	19	89.52%	1666	-195
23	20	89.10%	997	-122
24	27	88.55%	2134	-276
25	29	88.13%	3023	-407

MEMBERSHIP STATUS AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

	DISTRICT	<u>2024</u>	<u>%</u> MEMBERSHIP	6/30/2023	MEMBERS NEEDED FOR 100%
EAST	1	786	92.25%	852	-66
	7	865	90.77%	953	-88
	8	2205	91.57%	2408	-203
	10	1425	90.13%	1581	-156
	11	1574	94.20%	1671	- 97
	14	1437	90.72%	1584	-147
	16	1758	94.31%	1864	-106
	20	997	89.10%	1119	-122
•	99	5972	88.40%	6756	-784
	TOTAL	17019	90.58%	18788	-1769
CENTRAL	9	3136	93.81%	3343	-207
	12	1242	95.47%	1301	- 59
	13	931	94.33%	987	-56
	15	1866	96.58%	1932	-66
	17	923	94.86%	973	-50
	18	4445	92.91%	4784	-339
	21	4989	95.54%	5222	-233
	22	2418	92.40%	2617	-199
	30	1141	91.72%	1244	-103
	TOTAL.	21091	94.14%	22403	-1312
WEST	19	1666	89.52%	1861	-195
	23	1558	93.24%	1671	-113
	24	1295	90.75%	1427	-132
	25	2077	89.95%	2309	-232
	26	2312	95.42%	2423	-111
	27	2134	88.55%	2410	-276
	28	4087	93.23%	4384	-297
	29	3023	88.13%	3430	-407
	TOTAL	18152	91.15%	19915	-1763
	TOTAL	56262	92.07%	61106	-4844

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Div	Doot	Diet	Danasant	Need for	1
Div	Post	Dist	Percent	100%	Location
3	8896	21	102.40%	10	EAST BERLIN
3	5958	28	101.40%	9	TITUSVILLE
3	3428	15	99.12%	-4	MUNCY
3	845	9	98.79%	- 5	DOWNINGTOWN
3	2506	21	96.33%	-14	HANOVER
4	2493	21	98.91%	-3	MOUNT WOLF
4	2385	18	98.15%	- 6	LYKENS
4	7863	15	98.11%	-6	DUBOISTOWN
4	813	22	97.53%	- 7	DU BOIS
4	106	9	95.81%	-12	WEST CHESTER
5	5954	16	135.50%	71	RED HILL
5	537	21	106.52%	15	ETTERS
5	7842	28	102.15%	4	LINESVILLE
5	4793	24	100.00%	0	WAYNESBURG
5	1718	18	98.38%	-3	HARRISBURG
6	1620	18	111.53%	21	MIDDLETOWN
6	5207	10	104.37%	7	DALEVILLE
6	7463	17	103.01%	5	NEW BLOOMFIELD
6	7377	26	101.24%	2	SANKERTOWN
6	4795	23	100.00%	0	WINDBER
7	2076	26	114.91%	17	PUNXSUTAWNEY
7	1532	12	110.60%	14	
7	3945	29	105.04%		SUNBURY
7	9219	29 30		6	PITTSBURGH
7			103.33%	4	PLEASANTVILLE
T .	1564	9	103.22%	4	PHOENIXVILLE

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

				Need for	
Div	Post	Dist	Percent	100%	Location
8	5821	26	114.67%	16	BLAIRSVILLE
8	8023	18	111.88%	12	ANNVILLE
8	6755	15	107.77%	7	LIBERTY
8	1690	9	107.47%	8	LANCASTER
8	2341	28	100.00%	0	ALBION
9	7465	28	109.52%	8	SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
9	709	29	100.00%	0	SHARPSBURG
9	3975	12	100.00%	0	AUBURN
9	7810	15	100.00%	0	AUSTIN
9	7219	23	98.52%	-1	FAIRCHANCE
10	6518	11	113.20%	7	EXETER
10	5205	1	104.76%	3	PHILADELPHIA
10	333	1	103.77%	2	PHILADELPHIA
10	7605	26	103.33%	2	TWIN ROCKS
10	6713	25	100.00%	0	CONWAY
11	8709	22	119.04%	4	MAHAFFEY
11	274	29	118.75%	3	PITTSBURGH
11	3514	23	114.81%	4	UNIONTOWN
11	7252	19	108.51%	4	BROCKWAY
11	6490	24	107.14%	1	ATLASBURG

DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

REMINDE

National Membership 102

Department Membership 101

1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Div	Post	Dist	Life	New	Reinst	Cont	Total	Adjuste d Prior Year*	Percent	RS	N/R LM	Need for 100%	Prior	Retention	-
	Dept Total		44644	920	441	10257	56262	61106	92.07%		410	-4844	0	0.00%	2.90%

DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

REMINDER

National Membership 102%

Department Membership 101%

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
								Adjuste				Need			
								d Prior			N/R	for	Prior		
Div	Post	Dist	Life	New	Reinst	Cont	_Total	Year*	Percent	RS	LM	100%	Annual	Retention	N/R %
4	23	18	227	1	1	51	280	299	93.64%		0	-19	101	70.30%	0.67%
5	148	18	129	2	2	15	148	192	77.08%		0	-44	65	36.92%	2.08%
3	477	18	441	3	3	51	498	529	94.13%		1	-31	84	73.81%	1.32%
7	1213	18	107	0	0	11	118	122	96.72%		1	-4	20	70.00%	0.82%
6	_1620	18	93	5	17	88	203	182	111.53%		0	21	44	100.00%	12.09%
5	1718	18	158	7	1	17	183	186	98.38%		5	-3	22	72.73%	6.99%
4	2385	18	318	0	1	1 .	320	326	98.15%		0	-6	4	50.00%	0.31%
7	3502	18	91	2	2	19	114	124	91.93%		0	-10	47	61.70%	3.23%
11	5507	18	36	0	1	14	51	50	102.00%		2	1	13	84.62%	6.00%
10	5750	_18	54	0	0	8	62	67	92.53%		0	-5	20	65.00%	0.00%
8	6070	18	79	0	0	0	79	93	84.94%		0	-14	20	20.00%	0.00%
5	6076	18	196	2	0	2	200	205	97.56%		8	-5	17	64.71%	4.88%
4	6168	18	216	3	2	53	274	302	90.72%		0	-28	70	74.29%	1.66%
7	6417	18	86	7	0	26	119	125	95.20%		0	-6	38	71.05%	5.60%
10	6497	18	53	1	0	4	58	62	93.54%		0	-4	7	100.00%	1.61%
3	6704	18	290	2	1	44	337	369	91.32%		1	-32	63	80.95%	1.08%
7	7343	_18	82	2	0	23	107	125	85.60%		_3	-18	48	79.17%	4.00%
4	7415	18	178	0	1	68	247	311	79.42%		0	-64	131	65.65%	0.32%
3	7530	18	375	4	2	69	450	483	93.16%		3	-33	102	76.47%	1.86%
8	8023	18	51	7	2	53	113	101	111.88%		0	12	49	102.04%	8.91%
8	8638	18	48	1	0	24	73	89	82.02%		0	-16	42	66.67%	1.12%
8	8851	18	76	2	0	20	98	109	89.90%		0	-11	30	86.67%	1.83%
4	9639	18	275	1	0	37	313	333	93.99%		0	-20	53	77.36%	0.30%
	District							1							
2	Total	0	3659	52	36	698	4445	4784	92.91%		_24	-339	0	0.00%	2.34%

Monda	
, March	
4, 2024	

	\$60.00		S	()	S	08/31/2024	S	S	(8638 HIGHSPIRE
	\$150.00		<	S	<u>S</u>	08/31/2024	S	S	\	8023 ANNVILLE
	\$450.00		<	S	<	08/31/2024	<	<	<	7530 MECHANICSBURG
\$30.00	\$30.00			<	<		<	<u>(</u>	()	7415 NEW CUMBERLAND
	\$120.00			<	<	08/31/2024	<	<u>S</u>	<	7343 MT HOLLY SPRINGS
	\$30.00		<	<	<	08/31/2024	<	<u>S</u>	()	6704 MECHANICSBURG
	\$30.00		<	<	<	08/31/2024	S	<	S	6497 WILLIAMSTOWN
	\$30.00		<	S	<	08/31/2024	<	(S	6417 PALMYRA
\$30.00	\$30.00		S	S	<	08/31/2024	<	<u>S</u>	<	6168 SHIPPENSBURG
\$30.00	\$30.00		<	<	S	08/31/2024	K	<	\	6076 MYERSTOWN
	\$30.00		S	<u>S</u>	<	08/31/2024	S	<	<	6070 NEWVILLE
	\$30.00			S	S	08/31/2024	<u>S</u>	<	(5750 HALIFAX
	\$30.00		S		☒	08/31/2024	S	<	S	5507 MILLERSBURG
	\$60.00			<	<u>S</u>	08/31/2024	S	<	S	3502 HERSHEY
	\$30.00		<u>S</u>	<u>S</u>	☒	08/31/2024	<u>S</u>	S	Š	2385 LYKENS
	\$180.00		S	S	S	03/24/2026	S	<	(1718 HARRISBURG
\$30.00	\$210.00			<u>(</u>	S	08/31/2024	<	<	፟፟፟፟፟፟፟	1620 MIDDLETOWN
	\$30.00		<u></u>	<	<	09/13/2024	<	<	ጜ	1213 HARRISBURG
	\$30.00		S	S	<		K	<	S	477 CARLISLE
\$30.00	\$30.00		S	<	<	08/31/2024	<	<	<<	148 HARRISBURG
	\$330.00		<	<	<	08/31/2024	S	S	S	23 LEBANON
Ι .	Post	Mar	Dec	Sept	June	Bonds	insp.	Inc.	By Laws	Post City
<u>ڪ</u> زو	Poppies		Audits	-						

Post Activity Report

Posts Credited District Percentages	Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)	9639 GRANTVILLE	8851 BOILING SPRINGS	Post City	District 18
23 100		\	K	By Laws Inc. Insp.	
23		◁	S	lnc.	
23		S	S	lnsp.	
21 91.30 1	08/31/2024) 08/31/2024	√ 08/31/2024 ✓ ✓	Bonds June Sept	
23 100.00	<u>S</u>	S	S	June	
95	<u>S</u>	<	S	Sept	
	<u>S</u>	S	S	Dec	Audits
0.00				Mar	
23	\$3,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	Post	Pop
	\$300.00			Aux	Poppies
24 104.35		6		s.o.	

Community Service Report

9639	8851	8638	8023	7530	7415	7343	6704	6497	6417	6168	6076	6070	5750	5507	3502	2385	1718	1620	1213	477	148	23	Post	District
GRANTVILLE	BOILING SPRINGS	HIGHSPIRE	ANNVILLE	MECHANICSBURG	NEW CUMBERLAND	MT HOLLY SPRINGS	MECHANICSBURG	WILLIAMSTOWN	PALMYRA	SHIPPENSBURG	MYERSTOWN	NEWVILLE	HALIFAX	MILLERSBURG	HERSHEY	LYKENS	HARRISBURG	MIDDLETOWN	HARRISBURG	CARLISLE	HARRISBURG	LEBANON	City	18
€9	€9	↔	(s)	ca	€9	€	€	€9	↔	€A	€9	€9	€9	(A	€9	€9	49	6 9	40	40	€ A	4A	₩	∞
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 .	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	i	VOD
<	<	<	<		<	<u>S</u>	<	<		S	<	S	S	<	<	<		<		<	<	<	Student	Z
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	€9	Natl Home
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ St	Patriots Pen
<		区	S		S	<	<	区		<u>S</u>	<u>S</u>	<		<	<	<		<			<u>S</u>		Student	Pen
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	€9	SIMA
\$47.00	\$800.00	\$1,670.00	\$7,466.00	\$9,048.00	\$0.00	\$203.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$4,797.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$2,900.00	\$625.00	\$195.00	\$14,983.00	\$12,230.00	\$2,992.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	49	Comm :
617	46	ණ	100	243	0	co	479	108	0	30	445	œ	0	64	64	366	58	112	24	167	300	57	Hrs	Service
\$15.00	\$600.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,734.00	\$1,073.00	\$0.00	\$2,838.00	\$0.00	\$500,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,904.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	49	
140	σı	48	200	148	0	7	190	4	0	0	834	0	0	25	31	382	12	0	20	912	254	778	Hrs	Americanism
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	Safety
ဖ	0	_	32	0	0		47	56	0	0	43	0	0	450	N	0	0	_	2	0	21	0	Hrs	Ž
\$0.00	\$300.00	\$562.00	\$285.00	\$1,675.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	€9	∀
69	វា	10	14	155	0	10	52	10	0	O1	8539	0	0	25	19	125	ω	10	<u> </u>	27	48	2	HIS	Youth

Community Service Report

	District Summary	District Percentages	Posts Credited	Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)	Post City	District 1
,			Đ.	s)	€	1 8
	\$0.00	0.00 86.96	0		Student	VOD
		3.96	20		ent	Nat
\$225.00		13.04	ω		₩	Nati Home
	\$0.00	0.00	0		49	Patrio
		0.00 73.91	17		\$ Student	Patriots Pen
\$600.00		21.74	ហ		49	VMS
	9 6				€9	Comm
3453	\$60,746.00	86.96	20		Hrs	n Service Americanism
į	\$24				↔	Amer
3990	\$24 014 00	73.91	17		\$ Hrs	icanism
÷	\$4 605 or	ហ្			€9	Safety
664	3	52.17	12		Hrs `	Ž
\$20°	630 A				€	₹
9129	200 272 00	82.61	19		Hrs	Youth